RESOLUTION 2014-371

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING A LIEN BE PLACED ON VARIOUS PROPERTIES FOR FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH OBNOXIOUS GROWTH VIOLATIONS.

WHEREAS, the following properties have received a notice that their property was in violation of Chapter 36 of the Code and the Township of Barnegat, and

WHEREAS, the property owners failed to abate the violation within the time limits, and Public Works Department cut the grass and abated the violation, now

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the Tax Collector is hereby authorized to place a Municipal Lien on the following properties:

1 Buxton Court	Block 116.16, Lot 23	\$221.14
20 Old Main Shore	Block 195.01, Lot 1	\$229.64
34 Bayside Ave.	Block 114.07, Lot 8	\$282.21
43 Ravenwood Blvd.	Block 116.24, Lot 2	\$229.64
125 Schooner Ave	Block 114.23, Lot 23	\$238.14
139 Windward Dr.	Block 114.33, 4	\$229.64
150 Brook Street	Block 258, Lot 13	\$424.68
25 Periwinkle Dr.	Block 116.35, Lot 37	\$229.64
91 Schooner Ave.	Block 114.30, Lot 9	\$229.64
98 Barengat Blvd.	Block 114.05, Lot 3	\$326.28
3 Ocean Avenue	Block 115.01, Lot 9	\$229.64
9 Cobblestone Dr.	Block 114.45, Lot 2	\$200.45
107 Gunning River Rd.	Block 114.10, Lot 6	\$229.64
17 Lexington Blvd.	Block 114.26, Lot 115	\$177.33
74 Georgetown Rd.	Block 114.32, Lot 43	\$229.64
16 Mizzen Drive	Block 114.16, Lot 24	\$241.79

CERTIFICATION

I, Sharon L. Auer, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat at their regular meeting held on the 18th day of August, 2014, in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

Sharon L. Auer Acting Municipal Clerk